

East Herts Council Response to Hertfordshire Council's Draft South East Hertfordshire Growth and Transport Plan Prospectus and Stage 3 Interventions Paper, Minor Matters and Typographical Errors

NB. Where amendments are proposed to suggested interventions detailed with ID or PK numbers in the table below, it is important that these changes should be made wherever these same interventions are detailed in more than one place in the document.

Section	Topic	Issue/Suggested Amendment
Prospectus		
General	Page/Paragraph numbering	For ease of reference/identification purposes, the document would benefit from pagination and paragraph numbering.
4. What does the GTP propose? Package Group/Area Table	Packages 16-17	Typo – Correct spelling is Stanstead Abbots, not Abbots.
Packages 10-14	Second paragraph	Typo – Should read 'including within', not 'include'.
Packages 16-17	Heading	Typo – Correct spelling is Stanstead Abbots, not Abbots.
Packages 22-34	Heading	Typo – Should read Packages, not Package.

Section	Topic	Issue/Suggested Amendment
Interventions Paper		
General	Page/Paragraph numbering	For ease of reference/identification purposes, the document would benefit from pagination and paragraph numbering.
General	Overviews	At the end of each section an overview is provided; however, in some cases this is stated as 'Overview', while for others the word is missing. It is suggested that, for consistency, 'Overview' is added to those sections where it is currently omitted.
Table 1	LTP Links	Without a Key it is unclear what "1(" means in the boxes. Perhaps a tick or cross would be clearer if it is intended to denote a positive. Also, there is a tab issue with some of the LTP4 Policy headings.
4. Intervention Categories – fifth page	Scheme description – fourth bullet point	Formatting issue.
4. Intervention Categories – fifth page	Package description	Formatting issue – Blue box not aligned.
6. SE GTP Proposals PK3 Table	SM14 Pedestrianisation of Hertford Town Centre	Typo – should read Maidenhead Street, not Square.
7. Strategic	West Anglia Main	Date of Anglia Route Study should be inserted to replace ####.

Section	Topic	Issue/Suggested Amendment
Interventions	Line 4-tracking and Crossrail 2 end of third paragraph	
8. Implications on Place and Movement Table 56	A414 Hertford Town Centre	Typo – Penultimate sentence should read ‘brought forward’, not ‘borough’.
8. Implications on Place and Movement	Final paragraph in section	Typo – First sentence should read ‘of a road’ not ‘of road’ Typo – Final sentence should read ‘increased travel demand’ not ‘increase’.
9. Conclusion	First page, final paragraph, first sentence	Typo – should read ‘transport interventions’, not ‘transports’.